Features
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ENVIRONMENT SPECIFICATIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(6)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage  Range
Start up Time(Nominal Vin and constant resistive load)

Control Pin
Optional
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
SB - 6W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
WattSeries Name
Case Type
S - SIP Single Output
SD - SIP Dual Output
Nominal Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
   05 - 5V
   09 - 9V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
   24 - 24V
Input Voltage Range
05 -4.5 ~ 9V
12 -9 ~ 18V
24 -18 ~ 36V
48 -36 ~ 75V
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
 SB -    24 05 SD 6 H C
O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
100%
50%
25%
75%
-40 -20
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
S.O.A.
0
Derating Curve
20 40 60 80 100 12065 90
20%
Suffix “H” means 3KVdc isolation Suffix “C” means with control pin
3KVdc Isolation.
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1500Vdc Isolation
55
Output 5V&±5V  -40°C~55°C
Others  -40°C~65°C
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUM BER Voltage Rang e No-Load Fu ll Load Voltage Min. load Fu ll lo ad EFFICIENCY Capac itor
(Vdc) (m A) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF )
SB -053R3S 6 4.5-9 105 1114 3.3 0 1300 77 6600uF
SB -0505S6 4.5-9 105 1481 5 0 1200 81 3300uF
SB -0509S6 4.5-9 105 1445 9 0 6 6 6 83 2000uF
SB -0512S6 4.5-9 105 1428 12 0 5 0 0 84 1600uF
SB -0515S6 4.5-9 105 1428 15 0 4 0 0 84 1400uF
SB -0524S6 4.5-9 105 1428 24 0 2 5 0 84 680uF
SB-05 05SD6 4.5-9 105 1481 5 0 6 0 0 81 2000uF
SB-05 12SD6 4.5-9 105 1428 12 0 2 5 0 84 900uF
SB-05 15SD6 4.5-9 105 1428 15 0 2 0 0 84 660uF
SB -123R3S 6 9-18 55 458 3.3 0 1300 78 6600uF
SB -1205S6 9-18 55 602 5 0 1200 83 3300uF
SB -1209S6 9-18 55 595 9 0 6 6 6 84 2000uF
SB -1212S6 9-18 55 588 12 0 5 0 0 85 1600uF
SB -1215S6 9-18 55 588 15 0 4 0 0 85 1400uF
SB -1224S6 9-18 55 595 24 0 2 5 0 84 680uF
SB-12 05SD6 9-18 55 609 5 0 6 0 0 82 2000uF
SB-12 12SD6 9-18 55 595 12 0 2 5 0 84 900uF
SB-12 15SD6 9-18 55 595 15 0 2 0 0 84 660uF
SB -243R3S 6 18-36 30 229 3.3 0 1300 78 6600uF